the

Cedric
Oglesb
Kic

ing Academy
Class of 2021
Conor Cummins Walton, GA
Daniel Gibbs Veterans High School, GA

lan Kelley

Acha Mbanwei
Dan Le-Hernandez
Brock Pelligrino
Miles Havard
Walker Bradberry
Pearson Bates
Michael Messersmith
Ethan Greenberg
Huntley King

Jake Putnam

Ben Williamson
Jack Norris

Will Boatner
Holden Caspersen

Nathan West

Class of 2022

Trey Stephens
Rodney Williams
Jaydon Fain
Austin Lewis
Alberto Sanchez
Andre Teague
Stevie Bracey
Christian Epling

Colton Sanders

Class of 2023

Levi Ward
Roswell Bond
Andrew Swann
Joshua Taylor

Porter Kendall

Class of 2024

McClain Fineran

Randy Smith

Class of 2025

Cedric Oglesby

Terrell County, GA
Heritage, Conyers, GA
Brookwood, GA

Mill creek high school , GA
Decatur High School, GA
Clarke Central, GA

Pace Academy, GA

South Paulding, GA
Grady, GA

Lovett, GA

Etowah, GA

Christian Heritage, GA
Franklin Road Academy, TN
Glenwood School, AL
Roswell High School, GA

Riverwood International Charter

North Cobb Christian, GA
Eastside, GA

Eastside, GA

Douglas County, GA

Eagle's Landing Christian, GA
Arabia Mountain, GA

Lovett, GA

Mill Creek, GA

Haralson County, GA

Georgia Military College, GA
Grady, GA

Pace Academy, GA

Trinity Christian, GA

Pace Academy, GA

Middle School, GA
Southwest DeKalb, GA

Ridgeview Charter Middle School,

Temp: 43 -55 Wind: 1to4 MPH Rain: N/A

Southeast Kicking, Punting, & Snapping

12/20/2020 ® Mount Pisgah Christian School

Kick Off
104
86
92
93
83
93
90
95
95
77

Kick Off
91
93
77
73
84
80

Kick Off
85
81
70

Kick Off
65

Kick Off
70

Overall Kicking by Class

2 Min
17
102
110
110
94
112
108
91
96
88
90

2 Min
90
96
89
103
90
87

2 Min
91
93
61

2 Min
52

2 Min
73

FG%
100%
93%
79%
71%
86%
57%
64%
64%
36%
29%

FG%
71%
43%
64%
50%
36%
36%

FG%
64%
50%
21%

FG%
7%

FG%
25%

Total Score
321
281
281
274
263
263
263
250
227
193
90

Total Score
252
232
230
226
210
202

Total Score
240
224
152

Total Score

125

Total Score

168

* % % % % % * % % % % % % % %
* % % % % % % % %

* %
* %

* % % %

* % % % % % % %
“ % % % % % % %

***

“ % % %



the

X Southeast Kicking, Punting, & Snapping
cedrlc \ 12/20/2020 ® Mount Pisgah Christian School

Kic mg Academy

Overall Kicking by Class

Class of Transfer

Jonathan Whisonant Hawkinsville, GA

Kick Off 2Min FG% Total Score

Temp: 43-55 Wind: 1to 4 MPH Rain: N/A



