

Southeast Kicking, Punting, & Snapping

12/20/2020 • Mount Pisgah Christian School

Overall Kicking by Class

Class of 2021		Kick Off	2 Min	FG%	Total Score					
Conor Cummins	Walton, GA	104	117	100%	321	*	*	*	*	*
Daniel Gibbs	Veterans High School, GA	86	102	93%	281	*	*	*	*	*
Ian Kelley	Terrell County, GA	92	110	79%	281	*	*	*	*	*
Acha Mbanwei	Heritage, Conyers, GA	93	110	71%	274	*	*	*	*	1
Dan Le-Hernandez	Brookwood, GA	83	94	86%	263	*	*	*	*	
Brock Pelligrino	Mill creek high school , GA	93	112	57%	263	*	*	*	*	
Miles Havard	Decatur High School, GA	90	108	64%	263	*	*	*	*	
Walker Bradberry	Clarke Central, GA	95	91	64%	250	*	*	*	1	
Pearson Bates	Pace Academy, GA	95	96	36%	227	*	*			
Michael Messersmith	South Paulding, GA	77	88	29%	193					
Ethan Greenberg	Grady, GA		90		90					
Huntley King	Lovett, GA									
Jake Putnam	Etowah, GA									
Ben Williamson	Christian Heritage, GA									
Jack Norris	Franklin Road Academy, TN									
Will Boatner	Glenwood School, AL									
Holden Caspersen	Roswell High School, GA									
Nathan West	Riverwood International Charter									
Class of 2022		Kick Off	2 Min	FG%	Total Score					
Trey Stephens	North Cobb Christian, GA	91	90	71%	252	*	*	*	1	
Rodney Williams	Eastside, GA	93	96	43%	232	*	*	1		
Jaydon Fain	Eastside, GA	77	89	64%	230	\bigstar	\bigstar	1		
Austin Lewis	Douglas County, GA	73	103	50%	226	*	*			
Alberto Sanchez	Eagle's Landing Christian, GA	84	90	36%	210	*				
Andre Teague	Arabia Mountain, GA	80	87	36%	202	*				
Stevie Bracey	Lovett, GA									
Christian Epling	Mill Creek, GA									
Colton Sanders	Haralson County, GA									
Class of 2023		Kick Off	2 Min	FG%	Total Score					
Levi Ward	Georgia Military College, GA	85	91	64%	240	*	*	1		
Roswell Bond	Grady, GA	81	93	50%	224	*	*			
Andrew Swann	Pace Academy, GA	70	61	21%	152					
Joshua Taylor	Trinity Christian, GA									
Joshua raylor	,									
Porter Kendall	Pace Academy, GA									
-	•	Kick Off	2 Min	FG%	Total Score					
Porter Kendall	•	Kick Off 65	2 Min 52	FG% 7%	Total Score					
Porter Kendall Class of 2024	Pace Academy, GA									
Porter Kendall Class of 2024 McClain Fineran	Pace Academy, GA Middle School, GA									



Southeast Kicking, Punting, & Snapping

12/20/2020 • Mount Pisgah Christian School

Overall Kicking by Class

Class of Transfer

Kick Off 2 Min

Min FG%

Total Score

Jonathan Whisonant

Hawkinsville, GA